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ASSIST 77

Summit County
Adam Rockich 

330-819-3374 
rockich@coventrytownship.com

Belmont County
Belmont, Coshocton, Gurnsey, Harrison, Jefferson, Monroe, Noble counties

Becky Horne
Belmont Co 911 - 740-699-0432

Becky.Horne@co.belmont.oh.us
Kurt Turner

Belmont Co 911 - 740-699-0432
KTurner13@windstream.net

Brown/Adams CISM Peer Support
Brown and Adams Counties

Savannah Estep
Brown Co SO  937-378-4155

(blank)
CARE Peer Program - Cleveland EMS employees

(blank)
Kim Florczyk / Danielle Forkapa

Hotline number 888-694-8880
KMF525@sbcglobal.net / DaniellForkapa@att.net

Cincinnati Police Department
Hamilton County

Tiphanie Galvez
CPD 24/7    513-498-1052

CPDPeerSupport@Cincinnati-oh.gov
CISM Team of Western Ohio

Allen, Auglaize, Hardin, Mercer, Putnam, VanWert
Rick Skilliter

419-235-9546
(blank)

Cleveland Police Employee Assistance Unit
(blank)

Melissa Dawson
216-857-7383

Mdawson@clevelandohio.gov
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Columbiana County First Responder Wellness Program

Columbiana County (and possibly adjacent counties)
Kelli Hephner

330-692-1427
khephner_citf@yahoo.com

Columbus Division of Fire CISM
Franklin County and parts of contiguous counties (on a case by case basis)

Lt. Dave Gerold
614-724-0555 (0700-1600 hours)

(blank)
Columbus Police Department Peer Assistance Team 

(blank)
Commander Alex Behnen 

614-774-7800 
abehnen@columbuspolice.org

Delaware County Peer Support Team
Delaware County

DCSO Dispatch
740-833-2800

(blank)
DelComm

740-368-1911
(blank)

Four County Area Community Crisis & Peer Support Team
Defiance, Fulton, Henry, & Williams Counties

Bob & Nikki Kolasinski
419-388-3548

honoringgooddeeds@gmail.com
Greater Montgomery County CISM Team

Montgomery, Warren, Greene, Shelby, Darke
Bob Green

937-903-7190
(blank)
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Doug Woodard

937-475-9356
(blank)

Mike Hulbert 
937-898-5868

(blank)
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office CISM & Peer Support

Hamilton and adjacent counties
Alicia Hoevel

513-910-3366
ahoevel@hcso.org

Sheriff's Office HQ
513-825-1500 ext 0

(blank)
Hancock County / Findlay CISM

Hancock County
Kasey Adelsperger

(blank)
Kadelsperger@findlayohio.com

Hocking / Fairfield County CISM Team
Hocking County and Fairfield County

Pennie Stack
740-385-2131

Emergency Call Out #:    740-652-7917 and/or 740-652-7911
Elizabeth Maple

740-652-7917
Emergency Call Out #:    740-652-7917 and/or 740-652-7911

Knox County CISM
Knox County

Nathan Hines
740-501-8548

(blank)
(blank)

740-393-3575 (county dispatch)
(blank)

Lake/Geauga
Ashtabula, Lake and Geauga counties

Chris Newell
440-409-6698

(blank)
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Blake Rogers

330-554-7663
(blank)

Lake County Crisis Hotline
440-357-7300

(blank)
LEAP (Law Enforcement Assist Program) of Crawford County

Crawford county
Tom Walker

740-692-5327 (740-MY2LEAP)
Crawfordcountyleap@gmail.com

Licking County/Newark
(blank)

(blank)
(blank)

memde@heathohio.gov
Logan County

Logan, Champaign
Helen Norris

937-935-0221   -   EMA cell – call or text
ema@logancountyohio.gov 

Mahoning Valley CISM Team
Mahoning and Trumbull counties

Michelle Werth
330-746-2959 ext. 7976

(blank)
Katie Cretella

330-675-2765 x117
(blank)

MedFlight of Ohio
(blank)

(blank)
(blank)

Dhastilow@medflight.com
Medina County 1st Resonder Support Team

Medina County
Mike Savetski

216-299-3145
savetsm@ccf.org 
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Metro Peer Team

Suburban Departments around Columbus
Dep Chief Grizzell 

614-866-6622 – request callback from Dep Chief Grizzell
rgrizzell@reynoldsburg.gov

Miami Valley Critical Incident Stress Management Team
Butler county and adjacent if able (Preble, Montgomery, Warren, Clermont, Hamilton)

Lauren Bass
800-367-6524 

Lbass@WestChesterOH.org / www.facebook.com/MiamivalleyCISM
Morrow / Marion

Marion and Morrow counties
Amanda Rex

419-673-5986   
arex@mcems.net

Northern Ohio
Richland County

Jim Eggeman
567-303-5951

JEggeman@gmail.com / northernohiocism@gmail.com
Northwest Ohio CISM

Lucas, Ottawa, Williams, Monroe
Bryan Hollingsworth

(blank)
Bryan.Hollingsworth@toledo.oh.gov

Lisa Kovach
419-215-8349

Lisa.Kovach@utoledo.edu
ODNR

(blank)
Chad Kindred

614-799-9538 (w)  614-361-7653 (m)
Chadney.Kindred@dnr.ohio.gov

Jason Beard
(blank)

(blank)
Ohio River CISM

Meigs, Gallia, Athens, Vinton
Meigs County Central Dispatch

740-992-6617  ext. 5
(blank)
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Sandi Smith, Team Lead

740-591-7720
(blank)

Ohio State Highway Patrol Members Assistance Team
(blank)

Lt. Molly Harris
937-645-0540

(blank)
Portage County CISM Team

(blank)
(blank)

330-678-4357
(blank)

Scioto Valley CISM Team
Ross, Pike, Pickaway counties

Judy Boggs
614-204-6391

jboggs@medflight.com
SOSWHE CISM Team

Seneca, Ottawa, Sandusky, Wyandot, Huron and Erie Counties
David M Olds 

833-779-2476
davidmolds1968@gmail.com

Southeast
Coshocton, Guernsey, Morgan, Muskingum, Noble, Perry counties

Jamie McGrew
740-651-8075

jamiem@mhrs.org
Misty Cromwell

740-704-6403
mistyc@mhrs.org

Southwest Ohio CISM
Hamilton County

Hamilton Co Communication Ctr
513-825-2280

(blank)

4/17/2024 Page 6 of 8



Critical Incident Response Service
Critical Incident Stress Management

Ohio Critical Incident Management Network
24/7 at 1-800-367-6524

Regional Teams with Contact Information (Alpha by Team Name)
Robin Bonaventura

513-284-5239
(blank)

Springfield Area CISM peer support team
Clark, Madison, Miami

Det. Sandy Fent
937-324-7315 (office)

(blank)
(blank)

After Hours: SPD OIC 937-324-7716 or CIRS 800-367-6524
(blank)

Lt. Michael Curtice
937-324-7716

(blank)
Stark County Green Team

Stark, Tuscarawas, Carrol, Wayne, Coshocton, Medina
Coordinator, Terry Smith

330-904-7598
Chpln803@yahoo.com 

Tri-County CISD Team
Richland-Ashland-Wayne Counties

Angie Hoptry
419-295-5907

ahoptry@gmail.com
Union County CISM Team

Union and Madison Counties
Morgan Brown

937-537-0141
mbrown@unionohio.gov

University of Cincinnati P.D.
(blank)

David Hoffman - assistant
513-556-0181

David.Hoffman@uc.edu
Jill Schmidt – team leader

513-556-0923 (w)  513-600-6205 (m)
Jill.Schmidt@uc.edu

Warren County Peer Support Team
Warren County

Bob Moertle
(513) 505-7260 or Warren Co Communications (513) 695-2525 

bmoertle@gmail.com
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Washington County

Washington County
Lt. Eric Hunter

740-434-3255
eric.hunter@wcso84.us

West Shores Critical Incident Response Service
Northeast Ohio, Cuyahoga, Lorain, Medina counties, Cleveland Police Dept.

Paul Shepard
440-333-1237

info@westshorecirs.com / www.westshorecirs.com
Wood County

(blank)
Scott Frank

(blank)
www.woodcountyfirst.com

(blank)
(blank)

Facebook:  Wood Co First Responder Support Group
(blank)

(blank)
(blank)

(blank)
(blank)
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